

CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 El Paseo, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800
PROJECT: CENTRAL PARK SPLASH PAD
BID OPENING: Tuesday, December 8, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

				Caliba Inc.		Micon Construction, Inc.		C.S. Legacy Construction, Inc.		Nationwide General Construction Services		Horizon Construction Company International Inc.		Birdgroup Construction	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
CENTRAL PARK SPLASH PAD PROJECT BASE BID	1 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 28,730.00	\$ 28,730.00	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 35,585.27	\$ 35,585.27
	2 Preparing and Implementing Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 2,757.00	\$ 2,757.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 16,777.47	\$ 16,777.47
	3 Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 4,906.00	\$ 4,906.00	\$ 7,432.00	\$ 7,432.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,090.87	\$ 18,090.87
	4 Earthwork, Removals, and Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 27,137.00	\$ 27,137.00	\$ 23,170.00	\$ 23,170.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 85,884.97	\$ 85,884.97
	5 Furnish and Install Shade Canopy, 10 x10, over shower	1	EA	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 11,524.00	\$ 11,524.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 9,304.87	\$ 9,304.87
	6 Furnish and Install 2-inch RPPD	1	EA	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 2,966.00	\$ 2,966.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 8,935.87	\$ 8,935.87
	7 Furnish and Install 4-inch PVC SCH 40 Drain Pipe	135	LF	\$ 74.24	\$ 10,022.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 45.26	\$ 6,110.10
	8 Furnish and Install 6-inch PVC SCH 40 Drain Pipe	280	LF	\$ 76.80	\$ 21,504.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 63.88	\$ 17,886.40
	9 Furnish and Install NDS 12-inch x 12-inch Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 6,061.04	\$ 6,061.04
	10 Furnish and Install 6-inch NDS Round Basins with 6-inch brass Grates with Heel Proof	15	EA	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
	11 Furnish and Install 4-inch VCP Waste Line (extra stre	150	LF	\$ 74.24	\$ 11,136.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 250.22	\$ 37,533.00
	12 Furnish and Install Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 951.00	\$ 2,853.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,892.93	\$ 11,678.79
	13 Furnish and Install 2-inch PVC SCH 80 Water Line	30	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 858.53	\$ 25,755.90
	14 Furnish and Install 2-inch Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 576.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,866.47	\$ 5,599.41
	15 Furnish and Install 2-inch PVC Waste Line from Water Tank and Connection to Proposed 4-inch VCP Extra Strength Water Line	10	LF	\$ 61.44	\$ 614.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 117.70	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 1,180.69	\$ 11,806.90
	16 Furnish and Install 1-inch Water Meter per Santa Margarita District Standards	1	EA	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 11,297.00	\$ 11,297.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6,585.87	\$ 6,585.87
	17 Furnish and Install 8-inch PVC SCH 40 Storm Drain	140	LF	\$ 83.20	\$ 11,648.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 107.04	\$ 14,985.60
	18 Furnish and Install 3/4-inch Cold Water Service and	1	LS	\$ 7,424.00	\$ 7,424.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,885.87	\$ 11,885.87
	19 Furnish and Install 1-1/2-inch Water Service from Mister Utility Cabinet to Proposed 2-inch Water Main	1	LS	\$ 6,208.00	\$ 6,208.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,637.00	\$ 1,637.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6,885.87	\$ 6,885.87
	20 Furnish, Install, and Construct Electrical Facilities	1	LS	\$ 117,760.00	\$ 117,760.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 106,944.00	\$ 106,944.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 91,750.00	\$ 91,750.00	\$ 174,255.87	\$ 174,255.87
	21 Furnish, Install, and Construct Building Facilities	1	LS	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 229,350.00	\$ 229,350.00	\$ 263,489.00	\$ 263,489.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 225,238.00	\$ 225,238.00	\$ 327,646.83	\$ 327,646.83
	22 Install City Furnished Splash Pad Spray Elements and Related Splash Pad Equipment	1	LS	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 206,800.00	\$ 206,800.00	\$ 177,323.00	\$ 177,323.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 297,420.00	\$ 297,420.00	\$ 116,496.87	\$ 116,496.87
	23 Construct 5-inch Concrete Flat Work	2,856	SF	\$ 13.44	\$ 38,384.64	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,416.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 51,408.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 51,408.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 23,133.60	\$ 15.40	\$ 43,982.40
	24 Construct 5-inch Integrally Colored Concrete w/ 3/8" Primo Pebble Finish	1,555	SF	\$ 18.56	\$ 28,860.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,875.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 26,590.50	\$ 20.63	\$ 32,079.65
	25 Construct 5-inch Integrally Colored Concrete w/ Retarder Grade #05 Powder Blue Violet Finish	200	SF	\$ 18.56	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 20.63	\$ 4,126.00
	26 Construct 5-inch Integrally Colored Concrete w/ Hand Seeded Tumbled Terrazzo Glass Finish	235	SF	\$ 21.12	\$ 4,963.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 16,743.75	\$ 20.63	\$ 4,848.05
	27 Construct Concrete Band, Integrally Colored w/ Retarder Grade #05 Powder Blue Violet Finish	130	LF	\$ 18.56	\$ 2,412.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 20.63	\$ 2,681.90
	28 Construct Concrete Header (natural grey w/ broom finish)	16	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 536.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 672.00
	29 Construct Concrete Stem Wall	70	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 237.50	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 4,672.50
	30 Construct Deepened Concrete Edge	70	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 4,672.50
	31 Not Used (See Addendum No 1)														
	32 Furnish and Install Wrought Iron Fence per OCPW STD. Plan	240	LF	\$ 89.60	\$ 21,504.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 58,560.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 217.44	\$ 52,185.60
	33 Furnish and Install Wrought Iron Double Gate	1	LS	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6,252.00	\$ 6,252.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 12,385.87	\$ 12,385.87
	34 Furnish and install Wrought Iron Single Gate	1	LS	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,129.00	\$ 5,129.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 10,385.87	\$ 10,385.87
	35 Furnish and Install Entry Gate "G1"	1	LS	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 9,364.00	\$ 9,364.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 16,385.87	\$ 16,385.87
	36 Furnish and Install Splash Pad Signs	1	LS	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6,733.50	\$ 6,733.50
	37 Furnish and Install Outdoor Shower Tower	1	LS	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 15,634.00	\$ 15,634.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 15,834.65	\$ 15,834.65
	38 Furnish and Install Litter Receptacle	3	EA	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 1,471.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 3,236.96	\$ 9,710.88
	39 Furnish and Install Shade Structures	2	EA	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 7,568.00	\$ 15,136.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 28,280.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 8,535.93	\$ 17,071.86
	40 Soil Preparation and Fine Grading	1,126	SF	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,801.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 855.76	\$ 2.28	\$ 2,567.28	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,362.46	\$ 7.06	\$ 7,949.56
	41 Weed Abatement	1,126	SF	\$ 0.96	\$ 1,080.96	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 304.02	\$ 0.02	\$ 22.52	\$ 0.91	\$ 1,024.66	\$ 6.43	\$ 7,240.18
	42 Furnish and Install Shrub - Container #5	57	EA	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 2,257.20	\$ 43.70	\$ 2,490.90	\$ 163.47	\$ 9,317.79
	43 Furnish and Install Shrub / Ground Cover - Container # 1	117	EA	\$ 34.56	\$ 4,043.52	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 75.95	\$ 8,886.15
	44 Install Irrigation & Repair/Adjustments to existing irrigation system including re-routing irrigation mainline	1	LS	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 10,643.00	\$ 10,643.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 5,150.88	\$ 5,150.88
	45 Sod/Turf Repair	1	LS	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
	46 Furnish and Install Wood Mulch 2-inch Layer	7	CY	\$ 236.80	\$ 1,657.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 206.40	\$ 1,444.80	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 953.12	\$ 6,671.84
	47 Sixty (60) Day Maintenance Period	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5,719.00	\$ 5,719.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 1,759.57	\$ 1,759.57
	Subtotal				\$ 760,785.92		\$ 850,215.00		\$ 934,221.78		\$ 1,000,829.60		\$ 1,023,237.37		\$ 1,267,508.71
	48 Mobilization (5% max of Subtotal)	1	%		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 39,270.00		\$ 46,711.09		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 44,500.00		\$ 57,786.17
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-48				\$ 795,785.92		\$ 897,485.00		\$ 980,932.87		\$ 1,050,829.60		\$ 1,067,737.37		\$ 1,325,294.88

BID ALTERNATE 1 BID ITEMS 49-51	Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
	49	DELETE: Base Bid Items 42, 43, 44	1	LS	\$ 31,704.00	\$ (31,704.00)	\$ 11,946.00	\$ (11,946.00)	\$ 12,842.00	\$ (12,842.00)	\$ 19,542.00	\$ (19,542.00)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ 28,740.48	\$ (28,740.48)
	50	ADD: SOD – TURF (West Coaster Tall Fescue)	1,126	SF	\$ 3.52	\$ 3,963.52	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 2,499.72	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,941.00	\$ 8.12	\$ 9,143.12
	51	ADD: Re-Routing Irrigation Mainline	180	LF	\$ 57.60	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 43.53	\$ 7,835.40
		SUBTOTAL FOR BID ALTERNATE 1 BID ITEMS 49-51				\$ (17,372.48)		\$ (4,631.00)		\$ (7,193.00)		\$ (15,746.28)		\$ (9,826.00)		\$ (11,761.96)

BID ALTERNATE 2 BID ITEMS 52-55	Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
	52	DELETE: Base Bid Items 33, 34, 35	1	LS	\$3,648.00	\$ (3,648.00)	\$ 12,100.00	\$ (12,100.00)	\$ 9,364.00	\$ (9,364.00)	\$ 6,964.00	\$ (6,964.00)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ (7,000.00)	\$ 33,505.23	\$ (33,505.23)
	53	Not Used (See Addendum No. 1)														
	54	Not Used (See Addendum No. 1)														
	55	ADD: Construct Entry Gate "G1" per Detail I Sheet CD.1 with pushbutton Exit Keyless panic Bar Trim option	1	LS	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 12,106.00	\$ 12,106.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
		SUBTOTAL FOR BID ALTERNATE 2 BID ITEMS 52-55				\$ 3,840.00		\$ 3,300.00		\$ 2,742.00		\$ 18,036.00		\$ 6,750.00		\$ (17,905.23)

||
||
||